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CHAPTER 451. 

[Published May 6, 1$34.] 

AN ACT to legalize a certain town meeting in the town of Chordate, 
in the county of Door, called to vote a tax to pay bounties to 
volunteers. 

Proceedlop 
invaded. 

Tax legalise& 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is tea-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All the proceedings prior to and at the 
special town meeting held in the town of Gardner, in 
the county of Door, on the 8th day of March, A. D. 
1864, for the purpose of levying a tax for paying 
bounties to volunteers who shall thereafter enlist and 
be credited to said town, are hereby declared to be legal, 
valid and binding for all purposes whatever, notwith-
standing any defects, omissions or insufficiencies in the 
notices, time or manner of posting the same, or in hold-
ing and conducting said special town meeting. 

8zonoN 2. The tax voted to bo levied upon the tar -
able property of the town of Gardner, in Door county, 
for the purpose of paying bounties to volunteers, it s 
special town meeting held in and for said town of 
Gardner, in Door county, on the 8th day of March, 
A. D. 1864, is hereby legalized and declared to be legal, 
valid and binding for all purposes whatever. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 4, 1864. 

CHAPTER 452. 

VAlialsed May 6, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend section fifty-one of chapter thirteen of the revise4 
statutes, entitled "of counties and county officers." 

No notion of tax 
solo tent, unless 
putelobod In a 
paper prIntod In 
tbo Nana& Ian. 
Val% 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is sca-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section fifteen [fifty-one] of chapter 
thirteen of the revised statutes is hereby amended, by 
adding after the word, "law," in the last line of said 
section, the following words : "And no such publics- 



GENERAL LAWS—Cs. 452-454. 

tion of notices of tax sales, or any other notice required 
to be published by law in a newspaper printed in this 
state, shall be deemed a legal notice, except the same 
be published in a newspaper printed in the English 
language." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 4, 1864. 

CHAPTER 458. 

[Published May 8, 18841 

AN ACT to amend the charter of the New Diggings and 8hullsburg 
mining company. 

(Si. ouppkatotst to local lawo.) 

CHAPTER 454. 

[Published May 8, 18841 

AN ACT to amend section eighty-one of chapter thirteen of the 
revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Maga 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

BECTON 1. Section eighty-one of chapter thirteen of uomeed at. 

the revised statutes is hereby amended, by adding  
thereto the following words: "Provided, that no person gnar. 
shall be eligible to the office of district attorney who is 
not duly admitted and licensed to practice as an at-
torney by some court of record in this state." 

Approved April 4, 1864. 

834n. 


